## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH

		INICE CHOISE	712 /1	TIPY CENT		
P. C. Reference		LOCAL GOVERNMENT DEVELOPMENT) AC	REGISTER REFERENCE			
	PLANNING REGISTER				TA 2235	
1. LOCATION	Tallaght Town Centre, TAllaght and Greenhills Road, "Tallaght					
2. PROPOSAL	Construction of second floor offices,					
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE	Date Received	(a) Req		er Particulars (b) Received	
	A	3rd Dec., 1980	1 2	***************************************	2	
	Name	Michael			:	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Michael Larkin,					
	Address James Larkin Road, Dublin 5.					
5. APPLICANT	Name Shepperton Investment Co Ltd.,					
	Address 7, Main St., Dundrum, Dublin 14.					
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/181/81			Notified 30	th Jan., 1981	
	Date 30th Jan., 1981			Effect To	refuse approval,	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.			Notified		
	Date			Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notified			Decision	···	
	Туре			Effect		
9 APPLICATION	Date of			Decision		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	application			Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. în Compensation Register					
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register					
12. PURCHASE NOTICE						
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT						
14.					· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
15.						
Prepared by	******	Copy issued by			Registrar.	
Checked by	Date					
Fingal Agencies - Dublin 3.	· · · · · ·	Co. Accts. Receipt N	No	10101111111111111111111111111111111111		

## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Telephone 724755 Ex 2/264 PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1

## NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

BUTETAL PERMISSION: NETHINGSION: APPROVAL

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 & 1976

То;	Standard Townstwell	Co. Ltd Deference N	TA. 2235
	2uebbercon rayes	Register Reference in	AR90 /11 EGE /19207
	7 Main St.,	Planning Control No.	\$336f TE373f TE37
	Dundrum,	Application Received	3/12/80
	Dublin 14,	Additional Inf. Recd	
APPLICANT .	Shepperton Investment	Co. Ltd.,	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
•	The second secon	tirre and into the form that the second for a second	ncil, being the Planning Authority for the 30th Jan. 1981
County Health decide to refus			APPROVAL
	A. R. B. B. A. B.	<b>PERMISSION</b>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Proposed second floor	offices at Tailaght To	own Centre, Tallaght Road
For	# * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	- 11 - Abb	
	and Greenhills Road,	Tatlagne,	condition no. 1, of the grant
2) The develop standar 3) The car par to a co 4) The resider to the of the 5) The the scate from the the the the create	ment of the area in that produce of off street car parking lack of adequate space for king on the inadequate Tall proposed development which atial amenity in the County amenities and depreciate the extra noise and traffic generate and character of the adproposed development in clear a serious traffic hazard by	ovision is notmade for spaces required by the car parking needs would aght Main Street, and endangering public safe is located in an area. Development Plan, would revalue of adjoining related by this third a located by this third a located by this third a located by the third a located by the additional premises and the proximity to a continuous premises and the proximity to a continuous premises and the located Greenhills Road, aggravate the existing	compliance with the minimum council's Development Plan. d generate large scale on street Greenhills Road in close proximity ty by reason of traffic hazard. soned 'A' 'to preserve and improve id if permitted be injurious esidential properties by reason torey office development. The excessive in relation to
		•	J. J.
Signed on b	behalf of the Dublin County Council	for PRINCIPAL OFFI	

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of received by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal ship writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and the grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Block 6 & 7, Irish Life Centre, Lr. Abbey Street, Dublin 1 and accompanied be a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.